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Proviso East College & Career Center – RESOURCES:

Contact a military recruiter!!

College athletic recruitment and eligibility

Naviance will help you research colleges, apply, 

and request transcripts.

Scholarships!

Hey Pirates,

What are we

working on today?

Click here to contact Mr. K

-OR-

Send a chat in Teams

GRADUATION REQUIREMENT

FAFSA completion (or waiver) is 

now required to graduate in 

Illinois!! But don't worry......

Our amazing ISAC rep Jasmine Johnson is here to help you!!

jasmine.johnson3@illinois.gov

Most scholarship dollars come directly from the colleges that 

you apply to, however, there are LOTS of outside 

scholarships that you can also apply for.

Mr. Mukherjee – BHS amukherjee@pths209.org 708-202-1626

Mr. Pappas -- STEM gpappas@pths209.org 708-202-1625

Ms. Alvarez – ACA lalvarez@pths209.org 808-202-1798

Ms. Abelar – 9th Grade Academy (A-B) and Bilingual Students

Eabelar@pths209.org 708-202-1633

Ms. DiSilvio – Special Ed. and Out of District Placement

Ldisilvio@pths209.org 708-202-1627

Ms. Lugo-Noun – 9th Grade Academy (C-Z) mlugo@pths209.org 708-202-1624

Ms. Avila – PEMSA araceliavila@pths209.org 630-796-0979

https://student.naviance.c

om/pehs
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